



Phoneliax (304) 730 421

FAX 804-739-440-1

304-626-705)

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM.

	GRS INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 15	
NUMBER OF PA	GES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: / O	
TO:	GUY NISBET	
COMPANY:	WU DEP AML	
FAX#	304-558-3970	
EROM:	DENNIS ELBON	
THE E	ESTIMATOR	
	FAXED BID FOR	
DEP	15917 BIG CHIMNEY (FIELDS) PORT	465
	COST PROPOSAL	
	777	
	THANK	;_5
	Mais C	? Miff
		20
TIME	DATE: 8-9-	ZIZAUG-9 DIVIS
	3.	
·	¥ **	© %

Agency	Dept.	of Environmental Protection
REQ.P.	O#	DEP15917
Merri de Mario de		

BID BOND

The state of the s	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
One Bark Circle Westfield Center, OH a compration	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Objective of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
and the later of the panel sum of Five Percent of the total amount	nt blds 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princ	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and n	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing to
DEP 15917: Big Chimney (Fields) Portais	
Kanawha County, West Virginia	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	at and otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	it the obligations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no se may accept such bid, and sald Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set II	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
9thday of August, 2012	
aay or	Cowairl Un Inc
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal)
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	P Woodlell
•	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	rresident
	(Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	
Suisy Suipridio Godi	(Name of Surety)
E _{c. X}	Allo ON
	Attorney-in-Fact
	to to accept guratu Ingurance Raised corporate seals

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be ilcensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

304-626-1051

p.3

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Oh.o, do by these presents take appoints and appoints and appoints.

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney's)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

surelyship- - - - - - - - - -THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS, and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidellity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Altorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indefinity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such action of the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and altested by the Corporate Secretary."

Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and altested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Reselved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting heid on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of

MAY NEURANCE Corporale Seals Ailixed

" L'ONVI IN The the transmining The Management of

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

County of Medina On this 09th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he standard his name thereto by like order. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Altorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147,03 Ohio Revisec Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Onic, this 9th just A.D., 2012 August

SURAN

The the territory



304-626-1051

p.4



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

-		885				1.54			
CO	-		-	:4	-		-	200	
-	\mathbf{r}	8.8	•		-0	8.4			
_	u		v	11.6	LA	6 1	v	n	

NUMBER DEP15917

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 A ENDOR SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT 07/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2012	08/09/:	2012				BID C	PENING	TIME 1:	30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	п	EM NUMBER	500 Persell (6600)	5555555566666555566	PRICE	/	MOUNT
				ADD	ENDUM	NO.01					
	ADDEND DISTRI	OUM FOR	THE HE AT	"BIG TACHE	CHIMNI	EY (FI JMENTA	ELDS)	PORTALS	S TO		
	1. Q & 2. PRE	A'S F E-BID S	ROM P IGNIN	RE-BI SHEE	D MEET T	ring					
	NO OTH	IER CHA	nges.								
0001		1	JB		962-7						
	RECLAN	: NOITAN	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROPI	EKITES		
	****	* THIS	IS I	HE E1	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	917 ***	*** TOTAL	: _16	7,885
											1
SIGNATURE	1 1000	· n	hl	Od	DO D	TE	LEPHONE -	394	397 DATE	8/	7/10

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solicitation

304-626-105	-626-105
-------------	----------

NÜMBER.

DEP15917

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

5 PAGE



HODDREA

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT						
06/21/2 BID OPENING DATE:	08/09/2	2012		BTD QI	PENING TIME 01;	3.0 PM
LINE.	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMB	ER:	UNIT PRICE	ANGUNT
				3.500.000000000000000000000000000000000		
001		В	962-73			
F	1 RECLAMATION:	RESTORAT	ION OF LAND	HETO &	R PROPERTIES	
		REQUE	ST FOR SOLIC	CITATIO	N .	
	VEST VIRGINI	A DEPARTM G BIDS FR PROVIDE A OF .75-AC MNEY (FIE LOCATED I	ENT OF ENVI OM QUALIFIE LL LABOR AN ABANDONED	RONMENT D CONTR D MATER MINE PR S" PROJ	ON BEHALF OF THE PAL PROTECTION, CACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS VECT. ST VIRGINIA,	
	PRE-BIDS WILD TE	I INVOLVE	EXTENSIVE O/OR DURING	FOOT TH	AVEL OVER INT WEATHER.	
	APPROXIMATEI AND STAY RIC ON RIGHT TO UP HILL APPI THEN TURN RI CONTACT & PI	TO EXIT 5 19; TURN 1Y 1 MILI 3HT; GO FORK IN 1 ROXIMATEL 1GHT AND HONE #	(BIG CHIMNE RIGHT ONTO E; TURN RIGHE PAST ROAD. TURN Y 1 MILE TO FOLLOW DRIVE MIKE CUTRIGE OBTAINED BY FROM THE W	TIP SOUTTO SERIES LEFT A'D DRIVE EWAY TO HT, 304	S OF TRAILERS T FORK AND GO WAY ON RIGHT; TRAILER457-5271 OLLOWING METHODS: OF ENVIRONMENTA	
102700010000000000000000000000000000000		<i>y</i>			DATE	CIDLIA

Solicitation

304-	626	105
004	020	100

NJMBER

DEP15917

PAGE



MODNEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRÉSS COPRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 104-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	DATE PRIN									Division i	
BID OPE	06/21/ ENING DATE:	2012 08/09/2	2012	2763-6 1 565563		ID_Q	PENII	NG TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	1;30P	M AMOUNT	
	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CA		TEM NUMBER			UNITERIOR			
		PROTECTION, CONTRACTOR F BURGESS, PH. TO ORDER CD.	OR THE C								et.
		2) PLANS AN ON CD, TO PR AND OTHER AR ****THE CON PRINTING COS	INT COME ICAS UPON TRACTOR	ANTE WILL	S IN CHARLE HEST	10101	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	9	AML CONTRACT (EXPIRATION COMPLETE THE EVALUATION CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINATION BIDDING DOCUMENTS 800-643-974 ************************************	DATE: 0 IS ORIGI TO DETER THIS I INAL OMB UMENTS Y	1/31/ NAL F MINE S A F #102	FORM TO OBT. YOUR ELIGI REQUIREMENT 29-0119 IS AN CONTACT	AIN	AN ATY ASER 3	VS DATA S AN AML O CFR 874.1 CHED TO THE OFFICE AT			
		(1) GUARANT (A) THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF THE GUARANT PROVISION, WORKMANSHIE THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR OF THE WORL	THE MATE TOR ARE THE RI ARANTEE (THE WORL C, SHALL TOR BE FOR ONE	ERIAL SUBJ ESPEC CUSTO K, BO UPON CONSI	ECT TO THE TIVE TRADES ON OR A SPECT TO THE TRADES ON A SPECT AS TO THE TRADES OF THE	GUAS S.] CIAL HE MA E OF ANTEL	GUAFATERI FINA ED BY	RANTEE TALS AND AL PAYMENT THE THE ACCEPTA	OF BY		
orak	nature	The second secon	Mode	1011		COUCNE		4397	DATE	8/7/	12
) Stall		mari	IFEIN O		× 15/7	UM-1	L	ADDRESS CHA	ANGESTO	BE NOTED A	ABOVE

800101563

Solicitation NUMBER

304-626-1	05

p.7

PAGE



MZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED 06/21/2012 BID OPENING DATE: RID OPENING TIME 08/09/2012 THUCKIA UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY NO. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVILOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEE\$ CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFIRED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL FNDOR TO: OBTA'N ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (3)ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BIG CHIMNEY (FIELDS) PORTALS" SAID PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT DRAWINGS AS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

394397 304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENDOA

RFQ COPY

Cowgirl Up Inc

Solicitation

304-626-1051 NUMBER p.8

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15917

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED				
06/21/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 08/09/	2012	BID Q	PENING TIME 01;	
LINE QUANTITY:	JOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
OF ENVIRONME (4) PAYMENT THE APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECI OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACT APPLICATION (5) APPLICAT THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET PERCENT COM	S AND COMPLE CONTRACTOR S FOR PAYMENT REIN BEFORE FICATIONS SH IT IS THE D OR BE MADE W FOR PAYMENT. TION FOR PAF CONTRACTOR M PAYMENT BASE THE TIME OF BE DETERMINED LETED IF BASE PLETED IF BASE	ETION: SHALL FURNISH TO WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. THE HALL BE USED FOR VITHIN 60 DAYS A RTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERION ED ON THE AMOUN' F THE SUBMITTAL NED FROM THE AC' UPON UNIT MEAS' SED UPON A LUMP	TO SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO FORE ASIS, SUBMIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF WRES OR THE	167,885
SIGNATURE	Ide Odolo) O P TELEPHONE	7394397 DATE	8/7/12

p.9

Big Chimney (Fields) Portals DEP15917

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

			appears to be unreasonable.		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	~	TInit	DESCRIPTION	O,,,,,	
NO.	Qty	Unit		LS	16,00000
		1	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	57 0000
1.0	1	LS	Lavout (1 imited to 370 of total Bit)	LS	
2.0	1	LS	the G that / impled to 3% (I) I trule Dia	LS	16,000 to
3.0	1	LS LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	4500	4500
4.0	1 100	IN	Gravel Drive Rehabilitation	4500	6529
4.1	100	-	Access Road Stone	200	1,650
4.2	145		Silt Fence Sediment Control	600	1000
5.0	550 330	-	Wettles Erosion Control	4500	1575 00
5.1	350		Stone Construction Entrance (110' x 12' Width)	6000	6,000
5.2	1.0		Revegetation	800	7800
6.0	6.0	-	Splash Pad	4000	2000
7.0	50		Oleannel	150	2724
7.1	180		6' Grass Lined Channel W/Curlex Type I Maning	1200	4800 00
7.2	400	-	Unclassified Excavation	9000	10.000
8.1		2 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	12000	21000
8.2		3 EA	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	9000	18,000
9.1		2 EA	- 1 Ming Cool	55	18,000 °° 1675 °°
9.2			Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-33)	2500	9 6 / 1
9.3		0 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	. 6100	858000
9.4		_	3 'x 3' Underdrain	450	135000
9.5		O LF	- i O Propince Pine		
11.		DI DI			
11.	2	_			
	1000		and the demand of the property of the same		
		STATE OF STATE	The first of the second contract the second of the second	Completed to the complete of t	
-	V==1		TOTAL		
	the white	200	TOTAL		167. 889 00
		Sec. Co.		1	167,009

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15917

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum	Numbers	Received	:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[S	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
[]	Addendum No. 2	Ţ]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
[1	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Cowgril Up, Unc.

Company

Tima R Wooddly

Authorized Signature

8/7/12

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: CONGIT L. To. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O. State: NV Zip Code 210435 Phone: 304-734-4397 City: SiMOSON State: NV Zip Code 210435 Phone: 304-734-4397 Fax No.: 304, 739-440 E-mail address: NW_COWGIT Lu Da Carth line her
Part B: Legal Structure
(**Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Inc. (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8/7/12 Imar Woddle President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Contractor's Business Name: COWGNI UP INC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title _ Telephone # _	
Address			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Telephone #	
Begin Date:			
Name Address		% of Ownership _	
Begin Date:		Ending Date: _	
Name Address		% of Ownership _	
Begin Date:		Ending Date: _	
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST	ATEMENT	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

TATE OF
COUNTY OF TAYLOR TO-WIT:
TINAR Woodle II, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of COMOIT Up To ; and, (Company Name)
I do hereby attest that ONGIY Up, Trx_ (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(company Name)
By: Imak Washill
Title: President
Date: 8/8/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 271 day of AUGUST.
BAYLING WITH HIS STOLEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

REQ No. DEP 15917

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vender by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3;, it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: COWGIY DA	SIGIO
Authorized Signature: Date: Date: Date: Date:	0/8/10
State of	
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 8 day of AUGUST	, ₂₀ 12
My Commission expires FFBRURRY 20 , 20 1 U	bara Spencer
AFFIX HER EARBARA SPENCER Sould 1 Box 67A Grandly 100, WY 26347 Gr	
NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER BARBARA	
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF VIEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, VIV 26447 My Contrission expires February 28, 2016	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

p.15

Page:

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

					Tota	al Number:	7	
Entity ID		Name		es c ode	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
155181 \ 155181 \ 155181 \ 145987 \ 155181 \	WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL, WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER O TINA R	TR	IS I IC IC IS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	
	WOODDELL,		VP		22-Mar-2004			

1 mar Nooddle President 8/8/2